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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 2000 w photo(Recurring) Printed on January 7, 2026

Last, First Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested Agency Release Reason

     34

Not Hispanic or Latino

Black or 600 REDMOND RD
NW #APT G-9,
ROME, GA 30165

01/07/26 53 @ 140 Mckeague, Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

CAREY, CHLOE LEE

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

     24

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 2301 CARALTON
PARKWAY,
DOUGLAS, GA

01/07/26 CALHOUN Couey, Miranda Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

GILBERT,
LATREVIOUS
JACQUI

16-10-56 - Unlawful acts of violence in a penal institution - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-23.1 - Battery (M) - Cleared by Arrest
16-15-4(a) - UNLAWFUL FOR PERSON EMPLOYED BY/ASSOCIATED WITH CRIMINAL STREET GANG TO
CONDUCT/PARTICIPATE IN CRIMINAL ACTIVITY THROUGH COMMISSION OF OFFENSE - FELONY - Cleared by
Arrest

     34

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male White 156 RUSSELL HILL
RD, SUGAR
VALLEY, GA 30746

01/07/26 SUMTER Couey, Miranda Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

HOLTZCLAW,
TIMOTHY ERIC

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

     50

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 131 DODD BLVD
SE, ROME, GA
30161

01/07/26 100 MARABLE FRANKLIN, Georgia
Department of
Community

CLOWERS,
DARRELL LAMAR

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

     19

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male White 19 SURREY TRL
SE, ROME, GA
30161

01/07/26 19 SURREY TRL Davis Jr, Joseph Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

FOLSOM, COOPER
ELI

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (MISD) - Cleared by Arrest
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     42

Not Hispanic or Latino

White 12 DAVIS ST SE,
LINDALE, GA
30147

01/07/26 MAGISTRATE Penson, Paula Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Bonded Out

DAVIS, ASHLEY
LEIGH

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

     39

Not Hispanic or Latino

White 3864 OLD DALTON
RD NE APT A,
ROME, GA 30165

01/07/26 N BROAD EXT, METROKA, Rome Police
Department

FULLER, AMBER
NICOLE

16-13-75 - DRUGS NOT IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - Cleared by Arrest
40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-181 - Speeding in Excess of Maximum limiits - Cleared by Arrest

     46

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male White 11 MOUNT ALTO
RD SW, ROME, GA
30165

01/07/26 LONG STATE Dempsey, Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

JOHNSTON,
JEREMY WAYNE

16-9-1(b) - Forgery - 1st Degree - Cleared by Arrest
16-8-3 - THEFT BY DECEPTION - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

     24

Not Hispanic or Latino

Black or 17 STEVENS ST
NE, ROME, GA
30161

01/07/26 MUNICIPAL GONGWER, Rome Police
Department

WADE, ANTORIA
JYSHUN

     31

Not Hispanic or Latino

Black or 330 INDIAN HILLS
DRIVE, DALLAS,
GA 30157

01/07/26 WOMENS PDC Moreno, Oneida Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Bonded Out

FERRELL, MIERICA
DESIONEE

16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

     41

Not Hispanic or Latino

White 575 WILLOW
BEND RD,
CALHOUN, GA

01/07/26 GORDON CO Mckeague, Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

HIGHFIELD, ELISA
SHAE

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
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     34

Not Hispanic or Latino

Black or 830 BILLY PYLE
RD SW, ROME, GA
30165

01/07/26 LEE Watkins, Marti Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

CRON, CRYSTAL
ANN

     56

Not Hispanic or Latino

Male Black or 8 PERKINS ST NE,
ROME, GA 30161

01/07/26 100 MARABLE FRANKLIN, Georgia
Department of
Community

BURTON, TROY
ELWOOD

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Total Records: 13


